others, and consequently a greater degree of sensitivity to these variables may
be expected.

The analysis below has been prepared for a change in one variable with all
other variables remaining constant and ignores changes in values of the
related assets.  The Company recognised that some of the assumptions are
interdependent but it will be difficult to analyse such interdependencies.

The key assumptions considered in the sensitivity analysis are as follows:

 2024 in

the method; and
 .

-

Ferguson method.  This method is usually used by the actuary to estimate
claims liability applied to claims data in the latest accident/ underwriting years.
The sensitivity test is performed by changing the IELR by -15% to +15% to
derive the claims liabilities and only net impact is disclosed in the following
table.

of claims reserve and it is a major factor to determine unexpected risk reserves
which is a component of premium liability.  The ULR also affects the claims
liabilities.

Notes to the financial statements

69

The results of the sensitivity analysis (net of reinsurance) and the impact on
the premium liabilities and claim liabilities as at 31 December are as follows:

 IELR ULR
 +15% -15% +15% -15%

2024
Liability for remaining

coverage   570 (513)
Liability for incurred

claims 1,784 (1,784) 18,502 (18,331)
Impact on profit

before tax net of
reinsurance (1,784) 1,784 (19,072) 18,844

Impact on equity net
of reinsurance (1,488) 1,488 (15,907) 15,717

 IELR ULR
 +15% -15% +15% -15%

2023
Liability for remaining

coverage   589 (550)
Liability for incurred

claims 1,572 (1,572) 20,065 (19,896)
Impact on profit

before tax net of
reinsurance (1,572) 1,572 (20,654) 20,456

Impact on equity net
of reinsurance (1,309) 1,309 (17,202) 17,029

Notes to the financial statements

70

(e) Financial risk management

(i) Credit risk

Credit risk represents the loss that would be recognised if
counterparties to insurance, reinsurance and investment transactions
failed to perform as contracted.

The carrying amount of financial investments and cash and cash

risk.

The maximum exposure to credit risk is normally represented by the
carrying amount of each financial asset in the financial statements,
although in the case of insurance receivables, it is fairly common
practice to settle accounts on a net basis.  In such cases, the maximum